Board of Directors of the Company on 31st August, 2018, the Company has requested Piramal Capital &
Housing Finance Limited to subscribe for 750 (Seven Hundred and Fifty) unlisted, secured, redeemable,
non-convertible debentures, bearing a face value of Rs. 1,00,0001- (Rupees One Lakh Only) each,
aggregating to Rs. 7,50,00,0001- (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs only) being issued by the Company
("Eighth Tranche - Series I Debentures"). The investor, Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited, has
submitted an application form for subscribing to the Eighth Tranche - Series I Debentures and the
Company is now desirous of alloting the said debentures to Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited.

[...]

After the detailed discussion the following resolution were passed in this regard:

"RESOLVED THAT 750 (Seven Hundred and Fifty) unlisted, secured, redeemable, non-convertible
debentures, bearing a face value of Rs. 1,00,0001- (Rupees One Lakh Only) each, aggregating to Rs.
7,50,00,0001- (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs only) be allotted to "Piramal Capital & Housing Finance
Limited.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Company be and is hereby authorised to insert the names of the
aforementioned allottee in the Register of Debenture Holders of the Company to be maintained by the

[...]

SCHOOL, JB NAGAR, ANDHERI KURLA ROAD, ANDHERI·EAST, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA· 400
059

The Chairman has informed the Board that, pursuant to the Board resolution passed at the meeting of
the Board of Directors of the Company on 26th February,2018, the Company has requested Piramal
Finance Limited to subscribe for 9900 (Nine Thousand and Nine Hundred) unlisted secured
redeemable non-convertible debentures, bearing a face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh
Only) each, aggregating to Rs. 99,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety NineCrores only) being issued by the
Company ("First Tranche - Series I Debentures"). The investor, Piramal Finance Limited, has
submitted an application form for subscribing to the First Tranche - Series I Debentures and the
Company is now desirous of alloting the said debentures to Piramal FinanceLimited.

KANA KIA SPACES
REALTY PVT LTD

After the detailed discussion the following resolutions were passed in this regard:

"RESOLVED THAT 9900 (Nine Thousand and Nine Hundred) unlisted secured redeemable non­
convertible debentures, bearing a face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) each,
aggregating to Rs. 99,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Nine Crores only) be allotted to "Piramal Finance
Limited."

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Company be and is hereby authorised to insert the names of the
aforementioned allottee in the Register of Debenture Holders of the Company to be maintained by the
Company, as the holder of the Debentures and Mr.